

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 2 3 - 8 2 4 / 2 0 0 9

(From the judgement and order dated 17 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in SA No. 1 7 0 1 / 1 9 8 7 and
Cross Objection No.3- C of 1 9 8 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A
AT CHAN DI G A R H)

HAZA R A SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

JAG D E V SIN G H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Ku m a r Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shank a r Pr a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Neela m Kalsi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that both the
petitioner and the respondent died during the pendency of the matter
before the High Court and by oversight the LR s. are not shown.
Adjourned by four weeks for doing the needful.

(P a w a n Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master