

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).823-824/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in SA No. 1701/1987  
and CO 3-C/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

HAZARA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEV SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, amendment  
of memo of parties and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umand Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe petitioner to explain how a Power of Attorney holder of a  
deceased person can come on record as the LRs. of the deceased. The  
petitioner seeks time. Adjourned by two weeks.(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master