

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 823-824/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2008  
in RSA No. 1701/1987,17/09/2008 in CO No. 3-C of 1988 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HAZARA SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEV SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.  
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.04.07  
17:07:32 IST

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: